Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 128 of the Regular Session

1	λ D	:11	
2	2 89th General Assembly AB		
3	3 Regular Session, 2013	HOUSE BILL 1230	
4			
5	By: Representatives Ratliff, C. Armstrong, Baltz, Copenhaver, J. Dickinson, D. Douglas, Holcomb, Jett,		
6	Lampkin, Lenderman, McLean, Wardlaw, Wren		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	·	AN ACT TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS FOR REPORTING SCHOOL	
10	DISTRICT COURSE OFFERINGS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11			
12			
13			
14	·		
15		INGS.	
16			
17			
18		STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 6-16-103 is amended to read as follows:		
21	6-16-103. Course of study generally.		
22			
23	of this state such subjects as <u>that</u> may be designated by the State Board of		
24	• •		
25	•		
26	· ·	·	
27	•	•	
28		· -	
29		-	
30		• •	
31	, , ,	_	
32		certain classes and a list of classes that are required to be taught by the	
33			
34		·	
35		nat may be taught every other	
36	36 year.		

1	(3) If the school district offers classes on alternating years,	
2	the notice shall indicate in which school year or years the classes will be	
3	offered.	
4		
5		
6	APPROVED: 02/19/2013	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
2627		
28		
29		
30		
31		
32		
33		
34		
35		
36		